

CITY OF WEST WENDOVER P.O. Box 2825 • 1111 N. Gene L. Jones Way • West Wendover, NV 89883 Office (775) 664-3081 Fax (775) 664-3720

PUBLIC MEETING PUBLIC MEETING **PUBLIC MEETING**

WEST WENDOVER CITY COUNCIL, SPECIAL MEETING

DATE: March 23, 2016 TIME: 6:00 p.m.

LOCATION: West Wendover City Hall, Conference Room #127

(THE MAYOR OR MAYOR PRO-TEM RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE THE ORDER OF THE AGENDA AND IF THE AGENDA IS NOT COMPLETE, TO RECESS THE MEETING AND CONTINUE ON ANOTHER SPECIFIED DATE AND TIME)

(IN THE EVENT THAT PUBLIC COMMENT IS ALLOWED DUPING A Y AGE EM, THE DA] MAYOR OR MAYOR PRO-TEM RESERVES THE RIGHT TO 1 MIT SU TH CON MEN AND TERMINATE ANY FURTHER COMMENT)

(EACH SPEAKER, AFTER BEING ACY MIDDGED PODIUM AND IF REQUIRED F5 C O T A RE UFST DIRECTLY INTO THE M5 ROPI ON 4, AND 5 A7 E T ORGANIZATION T IEY A 13 RE 'R SENTIN R T R T E REC

(THESE ROLEED, GS A RABE N VIDEO ECORIED. IF JUNCIL MEETINGS CAN BE ON THE I TERN ET n WITHIN 24 HOURS OF THE END OF VIEWE idov rc w.westw W THE M ETING.)

Idel tifies in a item subject to a vote of the Council)

O SPEA

EIR N₂

BY THE CHAIR SHALL COM TO THE

THEN

IDE'IC

K FORN

ME, RE

RD.)

NII

SPEAK

D ANY

AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. **COMMENTS FROM THE GENERAL PUBLIC:** Requires a sign in sheet and request of the Council to speak, limitation of three minutes.
- 4. **ITEMS OF DISCUSSION** *a. Discussion and Decision to Approve the Tentative Budget for 2016-2017 Fiscal Year with Department Heads and Other Matters Appropriately Related Thereto
- 5. **COMMENTS FROM THE GENERAL PUBLIC:** Requires a sign in sheet and request of the Council to speak, limitation of three minutes.
- 6. *ADJOURNMENT

<u>This notice is posted at the following locations:</u> West Wendover City Hall, West Wendover Library, Smith's Food & Drug, Nevada Post Office

Members of the public who are disabled and require special accommodations or assistance at the meeting are requested to notify the City Clerk in writing at the City of West Wendover, 1111 N. Gene L. Jones Way, P.O. Box 2825, West Wendover, Nevada, or by calling (775) 664-3081.